Macarthur Girls High School School Fees **Year 10** 2018

Child Studies	\$15.00
Commerce	\$20.00
Connected Learning Fee (Internet access/cabling, site licenses and computer software, also includes \$10.00 student computer printing)	\$25.00
Dance	\$20.00
Design & Technology (Includes some materials) Requirements for individual projects need to be purchased by students	\$60.00
Drama	\$20.00
Food Technology	\$100.00
Graphics Technology	\$10.00
Information & Software Technology	\$10.00
Integrated Learning	\$15.00
Languages (Language Perfect)	\$30.00
Maths Space	\$20.00
Music	\$15.00
Grounds and sporting facilities maintenance. (One contribution per family, youngest to pay)	\$40.00
PA & Sport (PASS) Additional charges for coaching sessions by outside providers	\$15.00
PDHPE	\$15.00
Photography & Digital Media	\$40.00
School Contribution supports the cost of the school handbook, examination papers, school reports, library resources, etc	\$100.00
Text Book Fee	\$40.00
Textiles & Design (not including fabric)	\$35.00
Visual Arts	\$40.00

Student Subject and Text Book fees are to be paid as soon as possible and by the end of Term 1

New process for 2018:

At the beginning of Term 1 Statement of Accounts will be emailed to parent/carers and easy payment can be made via the link attached to that email.

Parents are welcome to come in to make payments any time before 2pm, however, our preferred payment method is online.

Students are able to use the new drop box at the payment window before 9am with **correct money only** placed in an envelope. The Finance Window will then open at recess and the first half of lunch for card and cash payments.

Online payments made before 6pm will be processed the next working day, however, payments lodged after 6pm will take an additional day to process as 6pm is Westpac's online banking closure time. Please consider this time frame when paying for excursions/subject fees on the last due day for payment.